Resource Transfer Uplift 238 481 729
Base Budget 276,909 277,152 277,400

3.3 Employee Cost Increases and Non-Pay Inflation

3.3.1 No changes have been made to the previous estimates for employee costs
or non-pay inflation. The current assumptions are noted in the paragraphs
that follow.

3.3.2 For Health staff, a 3 year pay deal has already been agreed for 2018-19 to
2020-21 at 3% each year. For 2021-22 and 2022-23, it has been assumed
that the 3% will continue within the best case and mid-range scenarios,
with a 3.5% increase in the worst case scenario.

3.3.3 For Social Work staff, an agreement has been reached on the pay award
and the increase in 2019-20 and 2020-21 is 3%. For 2021-22, the best
case scenario assumes the public sector pay commitment which averages
around 2.7%, the worst case scenario assumes a 3.5% increase (similar to
the 2018-19 offer) and the mid-range scenario assumes a 3% increase.

3.3.5 In terms of the budget outlook it has been assumed that for the best case
scenario the cost of increments each year will be absorbed within any base
adjustment, for the worst case, the cost of increments will be the same as
2019-20 and the mid-range is that it will equate to 50% of the cost of
increments in 2019-20.

3.3.6 The increases to the employee budgets estimated over the next three
years within the mid-range scenario are summarised in the table below.

2020-21
£000

2021-22
£000

2022-23
£000

Health pay award 1,750 3,553 5,408
Health pay increments 100 200 300
Social Work pay award 970 1,940 2,910
Social Work pay increments 46 92 138

98

5

Total Employee Cost
Changes

2,866 5,785 8,756

3.4 Non-pay Inflation

3.4.1 Due to the financial pressures facing the Health and Social Care
Partnership, allowance is only being made for inescapable non-pay
inflation. This is the basis of the inflation estimates in all three scenarios.

3.4.2 The only change to the previous estimates is an additional allowance of
£2m for the disputed costs for the service level agreement with Greater
Glasgow & Clyde in the mid-range and worst case scenarios. These
continue to be vigorously disputed.

3.4.3 The table below summaries the updated non-pay inflation estimated over
the next three years within the mid-range scenario.